

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.No.3 of 2016  
IN  
Civil Appeal No(s). 2579 OF 2010

H.S.MAHADEVAPPA(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks leave to withdraw this civil appeal which is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

Application (I.A.No.3 of 2016) is allowed and disposed of.

.....CJI.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.  
(DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD)

.....J.  
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 24<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.3 of 2016INCivil Appeal No(s). 2579/2010

H.S.MAHADEVAPPA(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application seeking permission to withdraw the appeal)

Date : 24/10/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.  
(mentioned by)For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasami,Adv.  
Ms. C. Rubavathi,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks leave to withdraw  
this civil appeal which is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

Application (I.A.No.3 of 2016) is allowed and disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)